
Hola, soy OhES 
Hi, I‘m OhEN 
Oi eu sou OhPT  
Salut, je suis OhFR 
Ciao, sono OhIT 
Hallo, ich bin OhDE
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Istruzioni per l’uso. Gebrauchsanweisung.



Resistente a salpicaduras.

Splash resistant.

Resistente a salpicos.

Résistant aux éclaboussures.

Resistente agli spruzzi.

Spritzwasserfest.
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Textura suave ultra sedosa.

Soft and ultra silky texture.

Textura suave e ultra sedosa.

Texture douce et ultra-soyeuse.

Finitura morbida e ultra setosa.

Weiche und ultra-seidige  
Beschaffenheit.
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17 cm de longitud (7,1 cm 
insertables), 2 cm de diámetro 
mínimo y 3 cm de diámetro máximo 
y pesa 40 g.

17 cm in length (7.1 cm insertable), 2 
cm in minimum diameter and 3 cm 
in maximum diameter and weighs 
40 g. 

17 cm de comprimento (7,1 cm 
inseríveis), 2 cm de diâmetro mínimo 
e 3 cm de diâmetro máximo e pesa 
40 gramas.

17 cm de longueur (7,1 cm 
insérables), 2 cm de diamètre 
minimum, 3 cm de diamètre 
maximum et pèse 40 g. 

17 cm di lunghezza (7,1 cm inseribili), 
2 cm di diametro minimo, 3 cm di 
diametro massimo e pesa 40 g. 

Länge von 17 cm (7,1 cm 
Einführlänge), mit 2 cm minimalem 
und 3 cm maximalem Durchmesser 
und einem Gewicht von 40 Gramm.
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Características. Characteristics. Características.  
Caractéristiques. Caratteristiche. Produktbeschreibung.

Es un juguete muy versátil, apto para 
jugar en pareja.  

It is a very versatile toy, suitable for 
playing with a partner.

É um brinquedo muito versátil, 
adequado para brincar com um 
parceiro.

C’est un sextoy d’une grande 
versatilité, idéal pour jouer en 
couple. 

È un giocattolo molto versatile, 
adatto ai giochi di coppia. 

Es ist ein sehr vielseitiges Spielzeug, 
geeignet für Paarspiele. 
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Potente y silencioso. 

Powerful and silent. 

Potente e silencioso. 

Puissant et silencieux. 

Potente e silenzioso. 

Leistungsstark und leise. 
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4 velocidades y 7 modos  
de vibración.

4 speeds and 7 vibration modes.

4 velocidades e 7 modos  
de vibração.

Travel lock. Inocrpora un sistema de 
seguridad para evitar que el juguete 
se encienda accidentalmente.

Travel lock. It has a built-in safety 
system to prevent the toy from 
being accidentally switched on

Travel lock. Incorpora um sistema 
de segurança para evitar que o 
brinquedo se ligue acidentalmente.

4 intensités et 7 modes  
de vibration.

4 velocità e 7 modalità  
di vibrazione.

4 Geschwindigkeitsstufen  
und 7 Vibrationsvarianten.

Travel lock. Il intègre un système de 
sécurité pour éviter que le jouet ne 
s’allume accidentellement.

Travel lock. Comprende un 
sistema di sicurezza per evitare 
che il dispositivo si accenda 
inavvertitamente.

Travel Lock Das Toy ist mit einem 
Sicherheitssystem ausgestattet, das 
verhindert, dass es versehentlich 
eingeschaltet wird.

ES

ES

FR

FR

EN

EN

IT

IT

PT

PT

DE

DE

DE

Características. Characteristics. Características.  
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Contiene una batería recargable con 
cable USB (incluido). La batería dura 
30 minutos a máxima potencia y 70 
minutos a mínima potencia.

Contains a rechargeable battery 
with a USB cable (included). The 
battery lasts for 30 minutes at full 
power and 70 minutes at minimum 
power.

Contém uma bateria recarregável 
com cabo USB (incluído). A bateria 
dura 30 minutos com potência 
máxima e 70 minutos com potência 
mínima. 

Il inclut une batterie rechargeable 
avec câble USB (inclus). La recharge 
dure 30 minutes à puissance 
maximale et 70 minutes à puissance 
minimale. 

Contiene una batteria ricaricabile 
con cavo USB (incluso). La batteria 
dura 30 minuti alla massima potenza 
e 70 minuti alla minima potenza. 

Enthält einen wiederaufladbaren 
Akku mit USB-Kabel (wird 
mitgeliefert). Der Akku hält bei 
maximaler Leistung 30 Minuten und 
bei minimaler Leistung 70 Minuten. 
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Instrucciones ES

Finalidad del producto: El huevo vibrador Oh de 
Platanomelón es ideal para jugar en pareja en 
cualquier sitio. Con él podrás sacar el placer a la 
calle. ¿A quién quieres cederle el control?

Instrucciones o indicaciones  
para su uso correcto

· Antes de usar el juguete, cárgalo durante 1,5 
horas.   

· Para cargar el juguete, conecta un extremo del 
cargador en el juguete y el otro extremo a un 
puerto USB. Déjalo cargando durante 1,5 horas 
aproximadamente. 

· Para desbloquear el juguete, pulsa dos veces 
seguidas el botón de encendido.

· Para encender y apagar el 
juguete, mantén presionado el botón de encendido 
durante 3 segundos. Para encender el mando a 
distancia, mantén presionado el botón central 
durante 3 segundos.   

· Para descubrir los modos de vibración del 
juguete, pulsa los botones de los extremos del 
mando a distancia.

· Para cambiar la intensidad de vibración del 
juguete, pulsa el botón superior para aumentarla y 
el inferior para disminuirla.

· Si quieres volver a activar el sistema de 
seguridad (Travel Lock) y que el juguete no se 
encienda accidentalmente, pulsa dos veces el 
botón de encendido. 

Composición: Fabricado con 
silicona hipoalergénica de alta calidad, libre 
de látex y ftalatos, y ABS.  

Posibles riesgos asociados de su uso

· Este es un producto de uso personal,  
no lo compartas para evitar la propagación de 
infecciones. · No utilizar lubricantes con base 
de silicona u oleosa que pueden dañar o dejar 
la silicona del producto con tacto viscoso de 
forma permanente. · Se recomienda lavar bien 
el producto con agua y jabón neutro o con 
un producto específico antes y después de 
cada uso. · Es importante que no se utilicen 
productos abrasivos ni desinfectantes fuertes 
que contengan sustancias con base de petróleo, 
aceite de árbol de té, alcohol o lejía para limpiar 
el producto.  
· Para un mantenimiento adecuado del producto, 
se recomienda guardarlo en un lugar sin 
humedad, sin polvo y sin luz solar directa. · Se 
recomienda guardar el producto en una bolsita 
antibacteriana.  
· Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Tipo y material de las baterías: El producto se 
compone de una batería de ion de litio.

Potencia máxima, voltaje y consumo  
eléctrico: 

· El producto tiene una potencia de uso máxima 
de 0,814 Wh.  

· La batería tiene una corriente máxima de carga 
de 370 mA. 

· La tensión de carga es de 5 V.  

· Consumo de energía de 1,295 W/H.   



Instructions EN

Purpose of the product: The Oh vibrating egg 
by Platanomelón is ideal for couples to play 
anywhere. You can take pleasure to the streets 
with it. Who do you want to give control to?  

Instructions or directions for correct use

· Before using the product, charge it for 1.5 hours. 

· To charge the toy, plug one end of the charger 
into the toy and the other end into a USB port.
Leave it to charge 1.5 hours. 

· To turn on the toy, press the power button twice 
repeatedly.

· To turn the toy on and off, press and hold the 
(X) button for 3 seconds. To turn the remote 
control on, press and hold the central button for 
3 seconds. 

· To discover the toy’s vibration modes, press the 
buttons on the sides of the remote control.

· To activate and change the toy’s vibration 
modes, press the top button to increase it and 
the lower to decrease. 

· If you want to re-activate the security system 
(Travel Lock) and prevent the toy from turning on 
accidentally, press the power button twice.

Composition: Made of high quality hypoallergenic 
silicone, free from latex and phthalates, and ABS. 

Possible risks associated to their use

· This product is for personal use, do not share it to 
avoid spreading infections.  
· Do not use silicone or oil-based lubricants that 
may permanently damage or give the product’s 
silicone a slimy feel. · We recommend washing the 
product thoroughly with water and neutral soap 
or with a specialized product before and after 
each use.  
· Do not use abrasives or harsh disinfectants 
containing petroleum-based substances, tea 
tree oil, alcohol or bleach to clean the product. 
· For proper maintenance of the product, we 
recommend storing it in a humidity-free, dust-free 
place and out of direct sunlight.

· We recommend storing the product in an 
antibacterial bag.  
· Keep out of reach of children.

Type and materials of the batteries: The product is 
composed of a lithium-ion battery.

Maximum power, voltage and electrical  
consumption: 

· The product has a maximum usage power of 
0.814 Wh. 

· The battery has a maximum charge current of 
370 mA. 

· The charging voltage is 5 V. 

· Energy consumption is 1.295 W/H. 



Instruções PT

Finalidade do produto: O ovo vibrador Oh da 
Platanomelón é ideal para brincar com o seu 
parceiro em qualquer lugar. Com ele pode ter 
prazer na rua. A quem quer ceder o controlo?  

Instruções ou indicações 
para utilização correta

· Antes de utilizar o brinquedo, carregue-o durante 
1,5 horas.   

· Para carregar o brinquedo, ligue uma 
extremidade do carregador ao brinquedo e a outra 
extremidade a uma porta USB.Deixe-o a carregar 
durante cerca de 1,5 horas. 

· Para desbloquear o brinquedo, carregue duas 
vezes seguidas no botão de ligar/desligar.

· Para ligar desligar o brinquedo, pressione e 
segure o botão de ligar durante 3 segundos. Para 
ligar o comando à distância, mantenha o botão 
pressionado durante 3 segundos.   

· Para descobrir os modos de vibração do 
brinquedo, pressione os botões nas extremidades 
do comando à distância.

· Para alterar a intensidade da vibração do 
brinquedo, pressione o botão superior para 
aumentá-la e o botão inferior para diminuí-la. 

· Se quiser reativar o sistema de segurança 
(Travel Lock) e evitar que o brinquedo se ligue 
acidentalmente, carregue duas vezes no botão de 
ligar/desligar.

Composição: Fabricado com silicone hipoalergénico 
de alta qualidade, livre de delta e ftalatos e ABS.  

Possíveis riscos associados à sua utilização

· Este é um produto para utilização pessoal, não 
o partilhe para evitar a propagação de infeções. 
· Não utilize silicone ou lubrificantes à base de 
óleo que podem danificar ou deixar o silicone do 
produto permanentemente viscoso. · Recomenda-
se lavar bem o produto com água e sabão neutro 
ou com um produto específico antes e após cada 
utilização. · É importante que não sejam utilizados 
produtos abrasivos ou desinfetantes fortes que 
contenham substâncias à base de petróleo, 
óleo de malaleuca, álcool ou lixívia para limpar 
o produto.  
· Para a manutenção adequada do produto, 
recomenda-se armazená-lo em local sem 
humidade, pó e sem luz solar direta.  
· Recomenda-se guardar o produto numa bolsa 
antibacteriana. · Manter fora do alcance das 
crianças.

Tipo e material da bateria: O produto consiste numa 
bateria de íões de lítio.

Potência máxima, tensão e consumo elétrico: 

· O produto tem uma potência máxima de 
utilização de 0,814 Wh. 

· A bateria tem uma corrente de carga máxima 
de 370 mA. 

· A tensão de carga é de 5V.  

· Consumo de energia de 1,295 W/H. 



Instructions FR

Finalite du produit: L’oeuf vibrant Oh de 
Platanomelón est idéal pour jouer en couple là où 
ça vous chante. Vous pourrez sortir dans la rue 
et l’emmener avec vous. A qui donnerez-vous le 
contrôle ?  

Instructions ou indications pour une  
parfaite utilisation

· Avant la première utilisation, rechargez le sextoy 
pendant 1,5 heures. 

· Pour recharger le sextoy, reliez une extrémité 
du chargeur au sextoy et l’autre extrémité à un 
port USB.Laissez charger pendant environ 1 heure 
et demi.

· Pour déverrouiller le jouet, appuyez deux fois de 
suite sur le bouton d’alimentation. 

· Pour allumer et éteindre le sextoy, appuyez sur 
le bouton ON pendant 3 secondes. Pour mettre la 
télécommande sous tension, appuyez pendant 3 
secondes sur le bouton central. 

· Pour passer d’un mode vibration à l’autre, 
appuyez sur les boutons à l’extrémité de la 
télécommande.

· Pour varier l’intensité de vibration du sextoy, 
appuyez sur le bouton supérieur pour l’augmenter 
et inférieur pour la diminuer. 

· Si vous voulez réactiver le verrouillage de 
voyage et empêcher le jouet de s’allumer 
accidentellement, appuyez deux fois sur le 
bouton d’alimentation.

Composition: Fabriqué en silicone hypoallergénique 
haute qualité, sans latex ni phtalates, et ABS. 

Risques possibles pendant l’utilisation

· Il s’agit d’un produit à usage personnel, ne 
le partagez pas afin d’éviter de propager des 
maladies. · N’utilisez pas de lubrifiants à base 
de silicone ou d’huile qui risqueraient soit 
d’endommager le produit soit de donner un 
toucher visqueux à la silicone à la surface de 
votre produit. · Il est conseillé de bien nettoyer 
le produit à l’eau et au savon neutre ou avec 
un produit spécifique avant et après chaque 
utilisation. · Veillez à ne jamais utiliser de 
produits abrasifs ou désinfectants puissants qui 
pourraient contenir du pétrole, de l’huile d’arbre à 
thé, de l’alcool ou de l’eau de javel pour nettoyer 
votre produit. · Pour conserver votre produit de 
manière appropriée, il est conseillé de le ranger 
dans un endroit sec, sans poussière et sans 
lumière directe du soleil. · Il est conseillé de 
conserver le produit dans un étui anti-bactérien. 
· Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Type et materiau des batteries : Le produit est 
équipé d’une batterie ion-lithium.

Puissance maximale, tension et alimentation: 

· Le produit est prévu pour une puissance 
maximale de 0,814 Wh. 

· Le courant maximal de charge de la batterie 
est 370 mA. 

· La tension de charge est de 5 V. 

· La consommation électrique est de 1,295 W/H. 



Istrutruzioni IT
Destinazione d’uso del prodotto: L’uovo vibrante Oh 
di Platanomelón è ideale per giocare ovunque in 
coppia. Con l’uovo vibrante puoi portarti dietro il 
piacere, a chi vuoi cedere il controllo? 

Istruzioni per un uso corretto

· Prima di usare il giocattolo, è necessario 
caricarlo per 1,5 ore. 

· Per caricare il giocattolo, collegare un’estremità 
del caricatore al giocattolo e l’altra estremità a 
una porta USB.Lasciare in carica per 1,5 ore circa. 

· Per sbloccare il sex toy, premi il pulsante di 
accensione due volte di seguito.

· Per accendere e spegnere il giocattolo, tenere 
premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi. 
Per accendere il telecomando, tenere premuto il 
pulsante centrale per 3 secondi. 

· Per scoprire le modalità di vibrazione del 
giocattolo, premere i pulsanti alle estremità del 
telecomando.

· Per cambiare l’intensità della vibrazione del 
giocattolo, premere il pulsante superiore per 
aumentarla e quello inferiore per diminuirla.

· Se si desidera attivare nuovamente il sistema 
di sicurezza (Travel Lock) e fare in modo che il 
dispositivo non si accenda inavvertitamente, 
premere due volte il pulsante di accensione. 

Composizione: Realizzato in ABS e silicone 
ipoallergenico di alta qualità, privo di lattice  
e ftalati.  

Possibili rischi associati al loro utilizzo

· Questo è un prodotto per uso personale, non 
condividerlo per evitare la diffusione di infezioni. 
· Non utilizzare lubrificanti a base oleosa o 
siliconica che possono lasciare il silicone del 
prodotto viscido al tatto o danneggiarlo in 
modo permanente. · Si raccomanda di lavare 
accuratamente il giocattolo prima e dopo 
ogni uso con acqua e sapone neutro o con un 
prodotto specifico. · È importante non usare 
prodotti abrasivi o disinfettanti forti contenenti 
sostanze a base di petrolio, olio dell’albero del tè, 
alcool o candeggina per la pulizia del prodotto. · 
Per una corretta manutenzione del prodotto, si 
raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un luogo 
privo di umidità, polvere e luce solare diretta. · 
Si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in una 
bustina antibatterica.  
· Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Tipo di batteria e materiale: Il prodotto  
contiene una batteria agli ioni di litio.

Potenza massima, tensione e consumo  
energetico: 

· Il prodotto ha una potenza massima di utilizzo 
di 0,814 Wh. 

· La batteria ha una corrente di carica massima 
di 370 mA. 

· La tensione di carica è di 5 V. 

· Il consumo di energia è di 1,295 W/H. 



Anleitung DE

Verwendungszweck: Das Vibro-Ei Oh von 
Platanomelón eignet sich perfekt für Paarspiel, 
egal wo. Es garantiert lustvolles Vergnügen für 
unterwegs. Wem gibst Du die Fernbedienung?  

Anleitung oder Hinweise zur Richtigen Verwendung

· Bevor Du das Spielzeug benutzt, lade es 1,5 
Stunden lang auf. 

· Um das Spielzeug aufzuladen, schließe ein Ende 
des Ladekabels an das Spielzeug und das andere 
Ende an einen USB-Anschluss an.Lass es ungefähr 
für 1,5 Stunden laden. 

· Drücke vor dem ersten Gebrauch zweimal 
hintereinander auf die Einschalttaste, um das 
Spielzeug zu entsperren.

· Zum Ein- und Ausschalten des Spielzeugs halte 
die entsprechende Funktionstaste 3 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt. Zum Einschalten der Fernbedienung 
halte die mittige Funktionstaste des Geräts 3 
Sekunden lang gedrückt. 

· Um die Vibrationsvarianten des Spielzeugs zu 
entdecken, drücke die Tasten an den Seiten der 
Fernbedienung.

· Um die Vibrationsintensität des Spielzeugs 
zu erhöhen, drücke die obere Taste, um sie zu 
verringern, die untere. 

· Wenn Sie das Sicherheitssystem (Travel Lock) 
wieder aktivieren und verhindern möchten, dass 
sich das Toy versehentlich einschaltet, drücken 
Sie zweimal die Einschalttaste.

Material: Hergestellt aus hochwertigem, 
hautfreundlichem Silikon und ABS, frei von Latex 
und Phthalat.  

Mögliche Risiken beim Gebrauch

· Dieses Produkt ist für den persönlichen Gebrauch 
bestimmt und sollten nicht weitergegeben werden, 
um die Verbreitung von Infektionen zu vermeiden. 
· Keine silikon- oder ölbasierten Gleitmittel 
verwenden, da sie das Produkt beschädigen 
oder dem Silikon des Produkts eine dauerhaft 
schmierige Haptik verleihen können. 
· Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor und 
nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit Wasser 
und neutraler Seife oder mit einem speziellen 
Produkt zu reinigen. · Auf keinen Fall dürfen 
zur Reinigung des Produkts Scheuermittel oder 
scharfe Desinfektionsmittel verwendet werden, 
die Substanzen auf Erdölbasis, Teebaumöl, 
Alkohol oder Bleichmittel enthalten. · Für 
eine angemessene Pflege des Produkts wird 
empfohlen, es an einem Ort aufzubewahren, 
der frei von Feuchtigkeit, Staub und direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung ist. · Es wird empfohlen, 
das Produkt in einem antibakteriellen Beutel 
aufzubewahren. · Außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern aufbewahren.

Art und Material der Batterien: Bei dem Produkt 
handelt es sich um eine Lithium-Ionen-Batterie.

Maximale Leistung, Spannung und Stromverbrauch: 

· Das Produkt hat eine maximale Leistung von 
0,814 Wh. 

· Der Akku hat einen maximalen Ladestrom von 
370 mA. 

· Die Ladespannung beträgt 5 V. 

· Der Stromverbrauch liegt bei 1,295 W/H. 




